TP100_MT300
100amp 3phase Meter
steve
Typewritten Text
steve
Typewritten Text
steve
Typewritten Text

OVERALL AND FIXING
DIMENSIONS
METER TYPE DESIGNATION
90 95 100 105 110  f (%)
0p (%)
1
–1
80 90 100 110 120  U (%)
0p (%)
1
–1
0.25 5 10 40 60 85 A
p (%)  0
1
–1
–40 –20 0 20 80  T (°C)
0p (%)
40 60
1
–1
13
Z
20 21
S0
15
+ –
1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
L1
L2
L3
Load curve
P.F. = 1
P.F. = 0.5 lag
TYPICAL METER CURVES
Temperature variation influence (at Ib)
Voltage variation influence (at Ib)
Frequency variation influence (at Ib)
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
The MD300 and MT300 electronic polyphase meters are designed
for measurement of electric energy in households, at commercial and
small industrial customers in 3- or 4-wire 3-phase networks respective-
ly. The meters can be connected directly or via instrument transform-
ers and comply with the IEC 61036 standard for class 2 or 1. They are
manufactured in compliance with the ISO 9001 standard.
MT300-D1A51-V12G12-F
M – electronic meter
D – polyphase two-element meter
T – polyphase three-element meter
300 – meter case by DIN 43657
D1 – terminal block for Imax = 85 A
D2 – terminal block for Imax = 120 A
T1 – terminal block for Imax = 5 A
A – active energy
5 – class 2
4 – class 1
1 – energy flow direction A+
2 – energy flow direction A+ and A–
V12 – 2-rate meters (an input for tariff
change-over)
– no mark for single rate meters
G12 – S0 pulse output, optoisolated (option)
L11 – solid state relay pulse output (option)
F – indicator of line-to-neutral voltage
unbalance (option at MT300 meters)
L1
L2
L3
N
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1311
Z
20 21
S0
15